

DECISION OF THE SINGLE RESOLUTION BOARD

of 28 September 2018

adopting the 2nd amendment to procurement plan and Financing Decision 2018

(SRB/PS/2018/11)

THE SINGLE RESOLUTION BOARD,

Having regard to Regulation (EU) No 806/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15 July 2014 establishing uniform rules and a uniform procedure for the resolution of credit institutions and certain investment firms in the framework of a Single Resolution Mechanism and a Single Resolution Fund and amending Regulation (EU) No 1093/2010¹ (hereinafter referred to as SRM Regulation) and in particular Article 50(1)(a) thereof,

Having regard to the decision of the Plenary Session of the Single Resolution Board of 25 March 2015 on adopting the Financial Regulation of the Single Resolution Board, as amended by decision of the Plenary Session of the Single Resolution Board on 16 March 2016, and in particular Article 30, 30 (3) (4), 31 and 32 thereof,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

To adopt the 2nd amendment to procurement plan and Financing Decision 2018.

This Decision shall enter into force on the date of its adoption.

Done at Brussels, on 28 September 2018

For the Single Resolution Board

Elke König

Chair

¹ OJ L 225, 30.7.2014, p.1.